465

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

FAX (408) 454-2385

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

(408) 454-2160

June 11, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: SOQUEL CREEK BANK PROTECTION PROJECT

CONTRACT NUMBER 7 1542

PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 93361

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on May 1, 1998. The contractor was **Pavex** Construction Company.

The original bid price was \$458,888.00. Total construction cost is \$462,448.28. A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.
- 3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly

JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

SLH:rw Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder's Office

Public Works

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows: Soquel Creek Bank Protection Project to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows: Construction of Bank Protection along approximately 360 feet of the north bank of Soquel Creek that extends downstream of the Porter Street Bridge.

The work of improvement was completed by **Pavex** Construction Company whose address is 330 Blomquist Street, Redwood City, California 94063.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 1st day of May, 1998, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 23rd day of June, 1998.

DATED:

JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 23rd day of June, 1998, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents 'thereof; and that the facts stated therein are. true.

I declare under penalty of perjury	that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed by me this day of_	, 199_, at Santa Cruz, California.
	JOHN A. FANTHAM
	Director of Public Works

County of Santa Cruz

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

SOQUEL CREEK BANK PROTECTION PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 71542

ITEM	ITEM	PROPOSED	MEASURED	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
NO.		QUANTITY	QUANTITY					
	NOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.		\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	-
2	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
3 E	ARTHWORK	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.		\$92,213.00	\$92,213.00	
4	GABION BANK ARMOR	603	597.80	C.Y.	-5.20	\$225.00	\$134,505.00	(\$1 . 170.00~
5	CL.1 ROCK TOE ● *CCO#2 DELETE 255 TON	1,200	** 940.93	TON	**4.07 (CC0 #2)	\$55.00	\$51,751.15	"(\$223.85)
6	CLASS 2 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	200	212.96	TON	12.96	\$55.00	\$11,712.80	\$712.80
7	REVEGETATION	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
8 E	XTRAWORK* **	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	* **	\$10,000.00	\$28,266.33	\$4,241.33
9 *	CCO #1 ADD \$4,500 TO ITEM #8							
10 **	CCO#2 DECREASE ITEM-#5 BY \$14,025							
11	INCREASE ITEM # 8 BY \$14,025							
12								
13	** 161.69 TONS OF CL. 1 ROCK TOE							
14	PAID UNDER ITEM #8							
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$462,448.28	\$3.560.28

SUMMARY

ORIGINAL BID: CHANGES:

\$458,888.00 \$3,560.28

FINAL COST:

\$462,448.28